#### Case 10-19724-11 Filed 11/04/10 Doc 1 Pg. 1 of 9

A BAIL BOND COMPANY, INC. 4175 BROCKTON AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

BANK OF SOUTHERN CAL. 12265 EL CAMINO REAL SAN DIEGO, CA 92130

BCB BETROLEUM, INC. 7705 N. 207TH CIRCLE ELKHORN, NE 68022

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION SPECIAL TAXES AND FEES DIV. 430 N STREET, MIC:30 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

BUTTERFIELD SCHECTER LLP 10616 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CT. SUITE 200 SAN DIEGO, CA 92131-3961

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO AUDITOR AND CONTROLLER OFFICE OF REVENUE AND RECOVERY PO BOX 129037 SAN DIEGO, CA 92112-9037

EARL M. POTT 501 WEST BROADWAY, STE 400 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-3564

EXXONMOBIL
C/O MENDELSON LAW GROUP
20058 VENTURA BLVD. STE 54
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

GRANT & ZEKO 1331 INDIA STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

### Case 10-19724-11 Filed 11/04/10 Doc 1 Pg. 2 of 9

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE INOSLVENCY GROUP 880 FRONT STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

KERRY STEIGERWALD, ESQ. 3636 NOBEL DRIVE, STE 475 SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

LA JOLLA LAW GROUP 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR, SUITE 220 SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

LAW OFFICE OF ANDREW KAPLAN 3563 FOURTH AVENUE SAN DIEGO, CA 92103-4912

LIABILITY MGMT., INC. PO BOX 331 RIVESIDE, CA 92501

SALES TAX RESOURCE GROUP 16882 BOLSA CHICA STREET SUITE 206 HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 1350 FRON STREET, SUITE 5047 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-3698 Case 10-19724-11 Filed 11/04/10 Doc 1 Pg. 3 of 9

B1 ((	Official Form	, , ,						70-7710	DC	<i>I</i>	g. 5 01 5		
		U S	nited Sta Southern	ates B Distr	ankr ict of	uptcy f Califo	Court ornia				Volu	ntary I	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):  STARS PETROLEUM, INC.				Na	Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):								
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):					l Other Names clude married			Debtor in the last 8 y names):	ears				
	our digits of Soc. ne, state all):	Sec. or Individ 33-09709		I.D. (ITI	N)/Comp	lete EIN(if		e, state all):	of Soc.	. Sec. or Indiv	vidual-Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN)/Con	mplete EIN(if more than
19	t Address of Debt 10 MAIN ST		eet, City, and	State):			Str	reet Address o	f Joint	Debtor (No.	& Street, City, and	State):	
RA	AMONA, CA			ZIP (	CODE	9200	65					ZIP COI	DE .
Cour	nty of Residence o	or of the Princ	ipal Place of I	Business:			Co	ounty of Resid	ence o	r of the Princ	ipal Place of Busine	ss:	
Mail	ing Address of De	ebtor (if differ	ent from street	address):			Ma	ailing Address	of Joi	nt Debtor (if	different from street	address):	
				ZIP (	CODE							ZIP COI	DE .
	on of Principal A		,	different f	rom stre	et address a	above):						
1910	MAIN STRE	EET, RAM  ype of Debto		1		Notro	re of Busines	·c	1	Char	oter of Bankruptcy	ZIP COI	72005
	(Form	n of Organizat Check <b>one</b> box	tion) .)		□ Не	one box) alth Care I				-	the Petition is Filed	d (Check or Chapter 1:	ne box) 5 Petition for
	Individual (incluse Exhibit D o	n page 2 of th	is form.		U.	S.C. § 101		defined in 11		Chapter 9		Main Proc	on of a Foreign ceeding
	Corporation (inc Partnership	cludes LLC an	nd LLP)		☐ Ra	ilroad ockbroker				Chapter 11 Chapter 12			5 Petition for on of a Foreign
	Other (If debtor					mmodity B				Chapter 13		_	Proceeding
	check this box a	ind state type o	or entity below	v.)	☑ Otl	earing Banl ner	X.	•		-	Nature of (Check of		
					un_	(Check bettor is a tader Title 2)	Exempt Entity oox, if applicate ax-exempt orga 6 of the United ernal Revenue	ole) nization 1 States		debts, define § 101(8) as individual p	rimarily consumer ed in 11 U.S.C. "incurred by an orimarily for a mily, or house-	<b>2</b> 1	Debts are primarily usiness debts.
	Filing Fee (Check one box)  Chapter 11 Debtors  Check one box:												
<b>2</b>	Full Filing Fee att	ached						Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
	Filing Fee to be pa						attach	☑ Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
	igned application nable to pay fee e						A.	Check if:  Debtor	'e ogar	agata noncon	tingant liquidated de	hte (avalud	ing dahts awad to
	7:1: F		-1:bl- 4b-			anlas Mass	-4	insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on					
	Filing Fee waiver attach signed appl							4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Check all applicable boxes					
								A plan is being filed with this petition  Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes					
GL 4		. T.C	4.						itors, i	n accordance	with 11 U.S.C. § 11	126(b).	THIS CDACE IS EQU
	stical/Administ  Debtor estimates t  Debtor estimates t	that funds will	l be available t										THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
_	expenses paid, the	-		-									
Estin	nated Number of C	Creditors		<b>.</b>						)			
1- 49	50- 99			,000- ,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001 25,000		50,001- 100,000		er 0,000			
Estin	nated Assets			<b>A</b>						<u> </u>			
\$0 to	\$50,001 to 000 \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	to \$1,000, to \$10 million	to	0,000,001 \$50 Ilion	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,00 to \$500 million		500,000,001 5 \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
Estin	nated Liabilities			Ø									
\$0 to	<del></del>	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million		001 \$1 to		\$50,000,001 to \$100 million		01 \$:	500,000,001 51 billion	More than \$1 billion		

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) Case 10-19724-11 Filed 11/04/10 Doc 1 Pg. 4 of 9 FORM B1, Page 2

		, ,		
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): STARS PETROLEUM, INC.			
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within I	Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)			
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Where Filed: NONE  Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner	or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach ac	lditional sheet)		
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:	Relationship:	Judge:		
Exhibit A  (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)  Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B  (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts)  I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).  X Not Applicable			
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date		
F	Axhibit C			
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose  Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.  No		Ith or safety?		
E	xhibit D			
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse m	ust complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)			
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of	f this petition			
If this is a joint petition:	<b>F</b>			
•				
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and mad  Information Rega	arding the Debtor - Venue			
(Check a	ny applicable box)			
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 18		ays immediately		
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general	partner, or partnership pending in this District.			
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal p has no principal place of business or assets in the United States b this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regar	out is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal			
	sides as a Tenant of Residential Property applicable boxes.)			
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).				
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possess.	re circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the ssion, after the judgment for possession was entered, and			
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of filing of the petition.	any rent that would become due during the 30-day period	d after the		
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cer	tification (11 U.S.C. 8 362(1))			

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) Case 10-19724-11 Filed 11/04/10 Doc 1 Pg. 5 of 9 FORM B1, Page 3

oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):		
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	STARS PETROLEUM, INC.		
Sign	ı natures		
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative		
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true nd correct.  If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has hosen to file under chapter 7, I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 r 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such hapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.  If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I ave obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).  request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.  (Check only <b>one</b> box.)  I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached.  Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.		
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable		
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)		
X Not Applicable			
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)		
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)			
	Date		
Date			
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer		
X /s/JACKIE ROBERT GELLER Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined		
JACKIE ROBERT GELLER Bar No. 85894	in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11		
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable		
	by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor,		
LAW OFFICE OF JACKIE ROBERT GELLER Firm Name	as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.		
6540 LUSK BLVD., STE C-228 SAN DIEGO, CA 92121			
<del></del>	Not Applicable		
Address	Not Applicable Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer		
858-535-9933 858-535-9634			
Telephone Number	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of		
11/4/2010	the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)		
Date			
*In a case in which \\$ 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address		
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable		
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true			
and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the lebtor.	Date		
	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.		
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an		
X /s/ THERESA KURTENBACH	in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.		
Signature of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form		
THERESA KURTENBACH	for each person.		
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or		
VICE PRESIDENT Title of Authorized Individual	both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.		

11/4/2010 Date

# United States Bankruptcy Court

C 4 l	D:-4-:-4	of California	
Southern	DISTRICT	of California	

In re:		Case No. Chapter	11
STARS PETROLEUM, INC.		Chapton	
STATEMENT REGARDING	AUTHORITY T	O SIGN AND FILE P	ETITION
I, , declare under penalty of perjury that I am the cresolution was duly adopted by the of this Corporation:		<b>I, INC.</b> , a Corporation and that	on the following
"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporati Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of	•		
Be It Therefore Resolved, that <b>THERESA KURTENB</b> execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect Corporation; and			
Be It Further Resolved, that <b>THERESA KURTENBAC</b> in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporat deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corpo	ion, and to otherwise	do and perform all acts and de	eds and to execute and
Be It Further Resolved, that <b>THERESA KURTENBA JACKIE ROBERT GELLER</b> , attorney and the law firm of I bankruptcy case."			
Executed on: 11/4/2010	Signed:	/s/ THERESA KURTENBACH	1

## United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of California

In re STARS PETROLEUM, INC.		, Ca	se No.	
	Debtor	Cł	napter <u>11</u>	
LIST OF CREDI	TORS HOLDING 2	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 1350 FRON STREET, SUITE 5047 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-3698				\$1,030,565.00
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION SPECIAL TAXES AND FEES DIV. 430 N STREET, MIC:30 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814				\$110,000.00
LA JOLLA LAW GROUP 4330 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DR, SUITE 220 SAN DIEGO, CA 92122				\$5,000.00
LAW OFFICE OF ANDREW KAPLAN 3563 FOURTH AVENUE SAN DIEGO, CA 92103-4912				\$61,000.00

EXXONMOBIL C/O MENDELSON LAW GROUP 20058 VENTURA BLVD. STE 54 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

KERRY STEIGERWALD, ESQ.

3636 NOBEL DRIVE, STE 475 SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

\$150,000.00

\$5,000.00

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	STARS PETROLEUM, INC.	Case No.		
	Debtor	Chapter	_11	
		_		

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(2)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(3)

(4)
Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

BUTTERFIELD SCHECTER LLP 10616 SCRIPPS SUMMIT CT. SUITE 200 SAN DIEGO, CA 92131-3961

EARL M. POTT 501 WEST BROADWAY, STE 400 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-3564

\$5.000.00

\$4,200.00

SALES TAX RESOURCE GROUP 16882 BOLSA CHICA STREET SUITE 206 HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649

\$12,500.00

BCB BETROLEUM, INC. 7705 N. 207TH CIRCLE ELKHORN, NE 68022

\$140,000.00

A BAIL BOND COMPANY, INC. 4175 BROCKTON AVENUE RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

\$20,000.00

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	STARS PETROLEUM, INC.	, Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, THERESA KURTENBACH, VICE PRESIDENT	of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case.	declare under penalty of perjury t	hat I have read the
foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the be	est of my information and belief.		

Date:	1 <u>1/4/2010</u>	Signature:	/s/ THERESA KURTENBACH
			THERESA KURTENBACH ,VICE PRESIDENT

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

(Print Name and Title)